<b>=</b>	03-22-2002			DATE	NTO ONLY		
	ssion	VER OF PA	ATENTS AND T		NTS ONLY		
	Cas	Case No. DP-306837 (7500/141)					
		ttached origin	al document or copy	thereof. s of Party(ies) receiving a	2000		
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		Z. Name and Addres	s of Party(les) receiving a			
	03/00/00		Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES	1800 E		
	JACK R. KRIES RONALD A. BEER		Internal Address: Street Address:	1450 West Long Lake Roa	ad. 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
	JAMES P. HAMBERG		City:	Troy	ŕ		
	FREDRICK C. MILLER		State/Zip:	Michigan 48098			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Additional name(s) and addresses attached?				
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:	f Nlaga	Other:				
		ge of Name	Otner:				
	Security Agreement Merge	er					
	Execution Date: MARCH 4, 2002	Valuation of the state of	-11b40 [ V [ [ ]	la.			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>MARCH 4, 2002</u>						
۸	Patent Application No.(s)	Date	B. Patent No.(s)				
Α.	Patent Application No.(3)		2				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6	Number of application	ons and patents involved	: <u>1</u>		
5.	concerning document should be mailed:		OF OFD 0		\$ <u>40</u>		
		'	☐ Enclosed				
1	Scott A. McBain DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEM	<i>I</i> IS	Authorized to b	e charged to Deposit Ac	count		
	1450 West Long Lake Road, 4"	Floor	No. 50-0831				
	Troy, Michigan 48098				- orodit any		
	(248) 267-5514	1	8. Please charge	any deficiencies in fee o	)-0831		
	8.  Please charge any dentification overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0831.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
				-Hachad can	v is a true		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.							
To the best of my knowledge and beauty copy of the original document.							
	MARCH 6, 2002						
	FRANK C. NICHOLAS (33,983)	Mark C	1/2/2/2	_	Date		
	Name of Person Signing		gnature	L.d. sumont: 2			
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
4							
631	03/21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000138 500831 10092320						
1	FC:581 40.00 CH						

PATENT REEL: 012694 FRAME: 0030

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-306837 entitled

## HYDRAULIC ENGINE MOUNT-CENTER CLAMPED DECOUPLER

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If rney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the apin parentheses ( filed	oplication number and filing date of
Inventor's signature	Jack R. Knis	Date3/4/02
Full name:	JACK R. KRIES	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Lebanon, OH 45036	3/4/02
Inventor's signature	Ronala Ban	Date 3-4-02
Full name:	RONALD A. BEER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Fairborn, OH 45324	3-4-02
Inventor's signature	Jan P Hanley	Date Ofm Ro2
Full name:	JAMES P. HAMBERG	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Tipp City, OH 45371	OYMRO2
Inventor's signature	FREDRICK C. MILLER	Date 4 MROL
Full name:	FREDRICK C. MILLER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Beavercreek, OH 45434	4mroz

**RECORDED: 03/06/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012694 FRAME: 0031